14LK14
COLOR TELEVISION
Chassis No. GA-1'
In the interests of user-safety (Required by safety regulations in some countries) the set should be restored to its
original condition and only parts identical to those specified should be used.
» ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS .........................................................................................................1
» IMPORTANT SERVICE SAFETY PRECAUTION .................................................................................2
» LOCATION OF USER'S CONTROL .....................................................................................................4

recommended replacement parts shown in this service manual may
create shock, fire or other hazards.
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following informations.
1. REF. NO.                             2. PART NO.
3. DESCRIPTION                    4. Code
in USA: Contact your nearest SHARP Parts Distributor to order.
For location of SHARP Parts Distributor, Please call Toll-
Free; 1-800-BE-SHARP
«  MARK:  SPARE PARTS-DELIVERY SECTION
p   MARK:   X-RAY RELATED PARTS
PICTURE TUBE
(NOT REPLACEMENT ITEM)
MAIN UNIT
PWB-A: DUNTKA541WEL5
TUNER
NOTE:THE PARTS HERE SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED AS AN
ASSEMBLY BUT NOT INDEPENDETLY
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
�� TU201 VTUVT1T5UF214 X TUNER AP
IC302 VHIAN7511//-1 X AN7511 AC
�� IC501 VHIAN5522++-1 X An5522 AD
IC601 VHIKA7808AP-1 X KIA7808API AB
IC701 VHISTRG5653-1 X STRG5653 AH
IC801 RH-IX3564CEN4 X IX3564CE AT
IC1003 VHIBR24C02F1EY X BR24C02F-WE2 AC
Q253 VS2SD601AR/-1Y X 2SD601AR AB
Q254 VS2SD601AR/-1Y X 2SD601AR AB
Q601 VS2SC3207//-1+ X 2SC3207-AT AB
Q602 VS2SD2586//1E X 2SD2586 AE
Q603 VS2SC3198-G-1+ X 2SC3198-G AB
Q751 VS2SC3198-G-1+ X 2SC3198-G AB
Q752 VS2SC3198-G-1+ X 2SC3198-G AB
Q801 VS2SB709AR/-1Y X 2SB709AR AB
Q802 VS2SB709AR/-1Y X 2SB709AR AB
D201 RH-EX0676GEZZY X Zener Diode 32V AB
D302 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
�� D331 RH-DX0302CEZZY X Diode AB
D502 RH-EX0615GEZZY X Zener Diode, 5.6V AB
D503 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D505 RH-DX0441CEZZY X Diode AB
D508 RH-DX0131CEZZY X Diode AB
D509 RH-EX0665GEZZY X Zener Diode, 5V AB
D511 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D531 RH-EX0627GEZZY X Zener Diode, 8.2V AB
D532 RH-EX0627GEZZY X Zener Diode, 8.2V AB
D601 RH-DX0475CEZZY X Diode AB
�� D602 VHD1SS244//-1Y X Diode AB
�� D603 RH-EX0667GEZZY X Zener Diode 27V AB
�� D606 RH-DX0131CEZZY X Diode AB
�� D608 RH-DX0468CEZZ X Diode AB
D651 RH-EX0627GEZZY X Zener Diode, 8.2V AB
D653 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D701 RH-DX0476CEZZ X Diode AC
D705 VHD1SS82///1AY X Diode AB
D706 VHD1SS82///1AY X Diode AB
D707 VHD1SS82///1AY X Diode AB
�� D751 RH-DXA006WJZZ X Diode AB
�� D752 RH-DX0131CEZZY X Diode AB
D754 RH-EX0616GEZZY X Zener Diode 5.6V AB
D755 RH-EX0603GEZZY X Zener Diode, 3.9V AB
D801 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D802 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D803 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D804 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D805 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D806 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D1001 RH-PX0013PEZZ X LED, ON TIMER AB
D1004 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D1012 RH-EX0611GEZZY X Zener Diode 5.1V AB
D1018 RH-EX0263TAZZY X EX0263TA AB
D1019 RH-EX0263TAZZY X EX0263TA AB

22
14LK14
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TRANSISTORS
DIODES
PWB-A: DUNTKA541WEL5
MAIN UNIT
CAPACITORS
[EL.··· Electrolytic, M-Poly.··· Metalized Polypro Film]
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
�� VA701 RH-VX0073CEZZ X Varistor AB
PR702 RMPTP0028CEZZ X Packaged Circuit AC
X1001 RCRSB0300CEZZ X Crystal AC
CF253 RFILC0013CEZZ X Filter AB
SF201 RFILCA015WJZZ X S.A.W. Filter AC
L202 VP-DF270K0000Y X Peaking, 27mH AB
L203 VP-DF270K0000Y X Peaking, 27mH AB
L205 VP-XF1R5K0000Y X Peaking 1.5mH AB
L253 VP-XF120K0000Y X Peaking 12µH AB
�� L701 RCILF0078PEZZ X Coil Line Filter AC
�� L751 RCILP0225CEZZ X Coil, AB
L802 VP-DF100K0000Y X Peaking, 10mH AB
L803 VP-DF100K0000Y X Peaking, 10mH AB
L1030 VP-DF100K0000Y X Peaking, 10mH AB
L1050 VP-DF100K0000Y X Peaking, 10mH AB
L1051 VP-DF100K0000Y X Peaking, 10mH AB
�� T601 RTRNZ0144PEZZ X Transformer AB
�� T602 RTRNF0228PEZZ X FLYBACK AP
�� T701 RTRNW0015PEN1 X Transformer AE
C201 VCEA0A1CW476M+ X 47 16V EL. AB
C202 VCEA0A1AW108M+ X 1000 10V EL. AB
C205 VCKYCY1HF103ZY X 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C206 VCEA0A1HW105M+ X 1 50V EL. AB
C211 VCKYCY1HF103ZY X 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C213 VCKYCY1HF103ZY X 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C231 VCKYCY1HF223ZY X 0.022 50V Ceramic AA
C232 VCKYCY1HB821KY X 820p 50V Ceramic AA
C233 VCKYCY1HB472KY X 100 35V EL. AA
C234 VCKYCY1EF104ZY X 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C251 VCKYCY1HF223ZY X 0.022 50V Ceramic AA
C252 VCEA0A1CW107M+ X 100 16V EL. AB
C301 VCEA0A1CW477M+ X 470 16V EL. AB
C304 VCEA0A1HW106M+ X 10 50V EL. AB
C310 VCEA0A1HW225M+ X 2.2 50V EL. AB
C312 VCEA0A1HW225M+ X 2.2 50V EL. AB
C313 VCKYCY1HB332KY X 3300p 50V Ceramic AA
�� C332 VCQYTA1HM103J+ X 0.01 50V Mylar AA
�� C333 VCEA0A1CW108M+ X 1000 16V EL. AB
C356 VCKYCY1HB682KY X 6800p 50V Ceramic AA
C359 VCEA0A1CW106M+ X 10 16V EL. AB
C360 VCEA0A1HW225M+ X 2.2 50V EL. AB
C409 VCKYCY1EF104ZY X 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C410 VCKYCY1EF104ZY X 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C411 VCKYCY1HB102KY X 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C504 VCKYCY1HB103KY X 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C505 VCEA0A1HW107M+ X 100 50V EL. AB
C507 VCKYCY1HB103KY X 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
C508 VCFYSA1JB224J+ X 0.22 63V Mylar AB
C509 VCEA0A1CW477M+ X 470 16V EL. AB
C510 VCKYPA2HB102K+ X 1000p 500V Ceramic AB
C514 VCFYSA1JB563J+ X 0.056 63V Ceramic AB
C531 VCKYCY1HB102KY X 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C532 VCKYCY1HB102KY X 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C533 VCQYTA1HM104J+ X 0.1 50V Mylar AB
PACKAGED CIRCUITS
FILTERS
COILS
TRANSFORMERS
DIODE
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
C601 VCQYTA1HM563J+ X 0.056 50V Mylar AB
C602 VCEA0A1HW475M+ X 4.7 50V EL. AB
C603 VCEA0A1HW105M+ X 1 50V EL. AB
C604 VCEA0A2EW106M+ X 10 250V EL. AB
C605 VCKYPA2HB102K+ X 1000p 500V Ceramic AB
C606 VCFPVC2DB334J X 0.33 250V M-Poly. AB
C607 VCFPVC3ZA532H X 5300p 1.5kV M-Poly. AB
C608 VCKYPA2HB102K+ X 1000p 500V Ceramic AB
C610 VCEA0A1CW108M+ X 1000 16V EL. AB
C611 VCEA0A1EW476M+ X 47 25V EL. AB
C612 VCEA0A1CW477M+ X 470 16V EL. AB
C620 VCKYPA2HB102K+ X 1000p 500V Ceramic AB
C640 VCFYSB2EB823J X 0.082 250V M.Poly.. AB
C651 VCQYTA1HM222J+ X 2200p 50V Mylar AA
C652 VCQYTA1HM472J+ X 4700p 50V Mylar AA
C653 VCEA0A1HW105M+ X 1 50V EL. AB
C654 VCKYCY1HF223ZY X 0.022 50V Ceramic AA
C655 VCEA0A1HW106M+ X 10 50V EL. AB
C656 VCEA0A1HW224M+ X 0.22 50V EL. AB
C657 VCKYCY1EF104ZY X 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C658 VCKYCY1EF104ZY X 0.1 25V Ceramic AA
C701 RC-FZ036SCEZZ X 0.1mF AC125V Plastic AB
C702 RC-KZ0029CEZZ+ X 0.01 AC250V Ceramic AB
C703 RC-KZ0029CEZZ+ X 0.01 AC250V Ceramic AB
C704 RC-KZ0029CEZZ+ X 0.01 AC250V Ceramic AB
C705 RC-EZ1044CEZZ X 150 400V EL. AF
C709 RC-KZ0039CEZZ X 680 2kV Ceramic AB
C710 VCEA0A1HW476M+ X 47 50V EL. AB
C711 VCKYPA1HB102K+ X 1000p 50V Ceramic AA
C712 VCKYPA1HB471K+ X 470p 50V Ceramic AA
C751 RC-KZ0092GEZZA X 3300p AC250V Ceramic AB
�� C752 VCKYPH3DB561K X 560p 2kV Ceramic AB
�� C753 RC-EZ0724CEZZ X 100 160V EL. AC
�� C754 RC-EZ0638CEZZ X 33 160V EL. AC
�� C755 VCEA0A1CW108M+ X 1000 16V EL. AB
�� C756 VCQYTA1HM103J+ X 0.01 50V Mylar AA
C759 VCEA0A0JW477M+ X 470 6.3V EL. AB
C760 VCEA0A0JW228M+ X 2200 6.3V EL. AB
C801 VCEA0A1HW105M+ X 1 50V EL. AB
C802 VCEA0A1CW337M+ X 330 16V EL. AB
C803 VCEA0A1CW107M+ X 100 16V EL. AB
C804 VCKYCY1HB222KY X 2200p 50V Ceramic AA
C805 VCKYD41HB102KY X 1000p 50V Ceramic AB
C806 VCKYD41HB102KY X 1000p 50V Ceramic AB
C807 VCKYD41HB102KY X 1000p 50V Ceramic AB
C808 VCEA0A1CW107M+ X 100 16V EL. AB
C809 VCKYCY1CF474ZY X 0.47 16V Ceramic AB
C810 VCKYCY1CF474ZY X 0.47 16V Ceramic AB
C811 VCEA0A1CW107M+ X 100 16V EL. AB
C812 VCFYFA1HA224J+ X 0.22 50V Mylar AB
C813 VCFYFA1HA224J+ X 0.22 50V Mylar AB
C814 VCKYCY1HB471KY X 470p 50V Ceramic AA
C816 VCKYCY1HB471KY X 470p 50V Ceramic AA
C1001 VCEA0A0JW107M+ X 100 6.3V EL. AB
C1002 VCEA0A0JW107M+ X 100 6.3V EL. AB
C1003 VCEA0A1CW106M+ X 10 16V EL. AB
C1004 VCKYCY1CF474ZY X 0.47 16V Ceramic AB
C1005 VCKYCY1CF474ZY X 0.47 16V Ceramic AB
C1006 VCEA0A1CW106M+ X 10 16V EL. AB
C1008 VCCCCY1HH330JY X 33p 50V Ceramic AA
C1009 VCCCCY1HH330JY X 33p 50V Ceramic AA
C1010 VCEA0A0JW107M+ X 100 6.3V EL. AB
C1011 VCKYCY1CF474ZY X 0.47 16V Ceramic AB
C1012 VCKYCY1CF474ZY X 0.47 16V Ceramic AB
C1013 VCEA0A0JW107M+ X 100 6.3V EL. AB
C1016 VCQYTA1HM104J+ X 0.1 50V Mylar AB
C1018 VCKYCY1HB221KY X 220p 50V Ceramic AA
CAPACITORS
14LK14
23
PWB-A: DUNTKA541WEL5

RJ43 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ46 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ47 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ49 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ50 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ51 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ52 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ53 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ70 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ71 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ72 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ73 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ75 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ76 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
RJ77 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R201 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R202 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R212 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R215 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R216 VRS-RG3LB223J+ X 22k 3W M-Ox. AB
R219 VRD-RA2BE392JY X 3.9k 1/8W Carbon AA
R230 VRS-CY1JF473JY X 47k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R231 VRD-RA2BE681JY X 1.5k 1/8W Carbon AA
R232 VRS-CY1JF272JY X 2.7k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R233 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R234 VRS-CY1JF391JY X 390 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R257 VRS-CY1JF181JY X 180 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R258 VRS-CY1JF151JY X 150 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R259 VRS-CY1JF471JY X 470 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R260 VRS-CY1JF392JY X 3.9k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R261 VRS-CY1JF223JY X 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R262 VRS-CY1JF560JY X 56 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R263 VRS-CY1JF560JY X 56 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R301 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R304 VRS-CY1JF683JY X 68k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R310 VRS-CY1JF473JY X 47k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R311 VRS-CY1JF473JY X 47k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R313 VRS-CY1JF102JY X 1k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R314 VRS-CY1JF103JY X 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R315 VRS-CY1JF392JY X 3.9k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R320 VRN-RL3DB4R7J+ X 4.7 2W M-Film AB
R333 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R334 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
R335 VRS-CY1JF564JY X 560k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R364 VRS-CY1JF000JY X 00 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R431 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R432 VRS-CY1JF750JY X 75 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R501 VRD-RA2BE272JY X 2.7k 1/8W Carbon AA
R502 VRD-RM2HD102JY X 1.0k 1/2W Carbon AA
R503 VRN-RL3DB2R7J+ X 2.7 2W M-Film AB
R504 VRS-CY1JF181JY X 180 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R505 VRS-CY1JF102JY X 1k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R506 VRS-RG3AB331J+ X 330 1W M-Ox. AB
R507 VRN-RL3AB1R0J+ X 1.0 1W M-Film AB
R510 VRD-RA2BE333JY X 33k 1/8W Carbon AA
R511 VRS-CY1JF181JY X 180 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R512 VRD-RM2HD100JY X 10 1/2W Carbon AA
R521 VRD-RA2BE333JY X 33k 1/8W Carbon AA
R531 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R532 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R533 VRD-RA2BE393JY X 39k 1/8W Carbon AA
R601 VRS-RG2HC102J+ X 1k 1/2W M-Ox. AB
R602 VRD-RA2BE393JY X 39k 1/8W Carbon AA
R603 VRD-RA2BE273JY X 27k 1/8W Carbon AA
R604 VRD-RA2BE563JY X 56k 1/8W Carbon AA
R605 VRD-RM2HD124JY X 120k 1/2W Carbon AA
�� R606 VRN-RL3AB1R5J+ X 1.5 1W M-Film AB
�� R607 VRD-RM2HD270JY X 27 1/2W Carbon AA
�� R609 VRD-RA2BE154JY X 150k 1/8W Carbon AA
�� R610 VRD-RA2BE102GY X 1.0k 1/8W Carbon AA
R611 VRS-CY1JF102JY X 1k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R612 VRS-CY1JF123JY X 12k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R613 VRS-CY1JF103JY X 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
�� R614 VRS-RG2HC150J+ X 15 1/2W M-Ox. AB
R615 VRS-RG3DB682J+ X 6.8k 2W M-Ox. AB
R616 VRN-RL3ABR47J+ X 0.47 1W M-Film AB
R618 VRS-RG3DB391J+ X 390 2W M-Ox. AB
R619 VRS-RG3LB103J+ X 10k 3W M-Ox. AB
R620 VRS-RG3AB472J+ X 4.7k 1W M-Ox. AB
R622 VRD-RA2BE102JY X 1k 1/8W Carbon AA
R625 VRN-VV3DB8R2J X 8.2 2W M-Film AB
R626 VRD-RM2HD470JY X 47 1/2W Carbon AA
R641 VRN-RL2HCR47J+ X 0.47 1/2W M-Film AB
R651 VRS-CY1JF223JY X 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R652 VRS-CY1JF102JY X 1k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R653 VRS-CY1JF822JY X 8.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R654 VRS-CY1JF273JY X 27k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R655 VRS-CY1JF391JY X 390 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R656 VRS-CY1JF100JY X 10 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R658 VRD-RA2BE101JY X 100 1/8W Carbon AA
R663 VRD-RA2BE101JY X 100 1/8W Carbon AA
R701 VRW-KQ3NC3R9K X 3.9 7W Cement AB
R707 VRS-VV3DB104J X 100k 2W M-Ox. AB
R708 VRD-RA2BE681JY X 1.5k 1/8W Carbon AA
R709 VRN-RL3DBR47J+ X 0.47 2W M-Film AB
R710 VRN-RL3DBR56J+ X .58 2W Carbon AB
R711 VRD-RA2BE682JY X 6.8k 1/8W Carbon AA
R712 VRD-RA2BE152JY X 1.5k 1/8W Carbon AA
R716 VRD-RA2BE562JY X 5.6k 1/8W Carbon AA
R751 RR-DZ0049CEZZY X 3.9M 1/2W Solid AB
R752 RR-DZ0049CEZZY X 3.9M 1/2W Solid AB
�� R753 VRD-RM2HD124JY X 120k 1/2W Carbon AA
R754 VRD-RM2HD150JY X 15 1/2W Carbon AA
R755 VRD-RA2BE221JY X 220 1/8W Carbon AA
R756 VRD-RM2HD270JY X 27 1/2W Carbon AA
R757 VRS-CY1JF151JY X 150 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R801 VRS-CY1JF221JY X 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R802 VRS-CY1JF221JY X 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R803 VRS-CY1JF221JY X 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R804 VRS-CY1JF221JY X 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R805 VRS-CY1JF822JY X 8.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R806 VRS-CY1JF123JY X 12k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
14LK14
24
PWB-A: DUNTKA541WEL5
MAIN UNIT
RESISTORS
[M-Ox.··· Metal Oxide, M-Film ··· Metal Film]
14LK14
Ref. No. Part No. � Description Code
R807 VRS-CY1JF103JY X 10k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R808 VRS-CY1JF221JY X 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R809 VRD-RA2BE224JY X 220k 1/8W M-Ox. AA
R812 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R813 VRS-CY1JF221JY X 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1002 VRS-CY1JF822JY X 8.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1003 VRS-CY1JF562JY X 5.6k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1006 VRS-CY1JF562JY X 5.6k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1007 VRS-CY1JF562JY X 5.6k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1008 VRS-CY1JF822JY X 8.2k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1009 VRS-CY1JF562JY X 5.6k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1011 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1012 VRD-RA2BE391JY X 390 1/8W Carbon AA
R1013 VRD-RA2BE101JY X 100 1/8W Carbon AA
R1014 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1015 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1016 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1017 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1020 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1021 VRS-CY1JF183JY X 18k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1022 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1023 VRS-CY1JF221JY X 220 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1024 VRS-CY1JF183JY X 18k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1025 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1026 VRS-CY1JF224JY X 220k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1028 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1032 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1034 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1035 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1036 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1037 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1038 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1039 VRS-CY1JF223JY X 22k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1040 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1041 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1042 VRD-RA2BE471JY X 470 1/8W Carbon AA
R1046 VRS-CY1JF101JY X 100 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1047 VRS-CY1JF332JY X 3.3k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1050 VRS-CY1JF392JY X 3.9k 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R1051 VRS-CY1JF683JY X 68k 1/16W M-Ox. AA

D884 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
D885 VHD1SS119//-1Y X Diode AA
C871 VCCSCY1HL471JY X 470p 50V Ceramic AB
C872 VCCSCY1HL471JY X 470p 50V Ceramic AB
C873 VCCSCY1HL471JY X 470p 50V Ceramic AB
C875 VCKYPA2HB102K+ X 1000p 500V Ceramic AB
C876 RC-KZ0150CEZZ X 1000p 3kV Ceramic AB
C878 VCEA0A2EW106M+ X 10 250V EL. AB
C880 VCCSCY1HL471JY X 470p 50V Ceramic AB
C881 VCKYPA1HB471K+ X 470p 50V Ceramic AA
C882 VCKYPA1HB471K+ X 470p 50V Ceramic AA
C886 VCKYPA2HB102K+ X 1000p 500V Ceramic AB
R879 VRS-CY1JF471JY X 470 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R880 VRS-CY1JF471JY X 470 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R881 VRS-CY1JF471JY X 470 1/16W M-Ox. AA
R882 VRS-VV3DB153J X 15k 2W M-Ox. AB
R883 VRD-RM2HD272JY X 2.7k 1/2W Carbon AA
R884 VRS-VV3DB153J X 15k 2W M-Ox. AB
R885 VRD-RM2HD272JY X 2.7k 1/2W Carbon AA
R886 VRS-VV3DB153J X 15k 2W M-Ox. AB
R887 VRD-RM2HD272JY X 2.7k 1/2W Carbon AA